

NO. 39546-1-II

CLERK OF COURT
11/11/11 11:11:03
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *Cm*

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CLARK COUNTY WASHINGTON, CITY OF LA CENTER, GM
CAMAS LLC, MACDONALD LIVING TRUST, & RENAISSANCE
HOMES,

Respondents,

v.

WESTERN WASHINGTON GROWTH MANAGEMENT HEARINGS
BOARD, JOHN KARPINSKI, CLARK COUNTY NATURAL
RESOURCES COUNCIL, & FUTUREWISE,

Appellants.

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS
KARPINSKI, CCNRC & FUTUREWISE**

Robert A. Beaty, WSBA # 41104
Tim Trohimovich, WSBA # 22367
Futurewise
814 Second Ave., STE 500
Seattle, Washington, 98104
t: 206.343.0681
f: 206.709.8218

Counsel for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | |
|---|----|
| Table of Contents | i |
| Table of Cases | ii |
| I. Introduction..... | 1 |
| II. Argument In Reply | 2 |
| A. Standards of Review for the Board and Court. | 2 |
| B. Landowner intent and “higher use” cannot provide a basis for de- designation. | 8 |
| C. The Respondents have failed to carry their burden because there is substantial evidence supporting the Board’s decision. | 10 |
| III. Conclusion | 14 |
| Certificate of Service | 1 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

| | |
|---|-----------|
| <i>Arlington v. Cent. Puget Sound Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd.</i> , 164 Wn.2d 768, 193 P.3d 1077 (2008)..... | 6, 14 |
| <i>Callecod v. Wash. State Patrol</i> , 84 Wn. App. 663, 676, 929 P.2d 510, fn.9 (1997)..... | 5 |
| <i>City of Redmond v. CPSGMHB</i> , 136 Wn.2d 38, 53, 959 P.2d 1091 (1998) | 8, 9 |
| <i>Karpinski v. Clark County</i> , WWGMHB Case No. 07-2-0027, Amended Final Decision and Order (Jun. 3, 2008),..... | 7, 13, 14 |
| <i>King County v. Cent. Puget Sound Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd.</i> , 142 Wn.2d 543, 552, 14 P.3d 133, 138 (2000) | 2, 9 |
| <i>Lewis County v. W. Wash. Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd.</i> , 157 Wn.2d 488, 498, 139 P.3d 1096, 1100 (2006) | 4, 12, 14 |
| <i>Quadrant Corp. v. State Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd.</i> , 154 Wn.2d 224, 233, 110 P.3d 1132 (2005) | 2, 4, 5 |
| <i>Thurston County v. Cooper Point Ass'n</i> , 148 Wn.2d 1, 7–8, 57 P.3d 1156, 2002) | 5 |

Statutes

| | |
|---------------------|-------|
| RCW 34.05.570 | 5 |
| RCW 36.70A.030..... | 8, 13 |
| RCW 36.70A.290..... | 10 |

Rules

| | |
|----------------------|----|
| WAC 365-190-050..... | 14 |
